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Contributions Employees

1 Granite Telecommunications LLC $24,248,751 $210,996
100 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171
866-847-1500
granitenet.com

2 Cummings Properties/Cummings $20,492,469 NA
Foundation
200 West Cummings Park
Woburn, MA 01801
781-935-8000
cummings.com

3 Liberty Mutual Insurance Group $16,136,341 NA
175 Berkeley St.
Boston, MA 02116
617-357-9500
libertymutual.com

See full profile

a4 Partners HealthCare System $15,635,955 NA
800 Boylston St.
Boston, MA 02199
617-278-1000
partners.org

5 State Street $15,055,126 $42,819
1 Lincoln St.
Boston, MA 02111

$20,492,469

$16,136,341

$15,635,955

$15,097,945

$24,459,747 $27,555,399 1,462

$20,667,469 610

$33,943,428 5,735

$15,972,570 61,732

$23,295,216 1,701
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617-786-3000
statestreet.com

GE

33-41 Farnsworth St.
Boston, MA 02210
617-443-3000
ge.com

See full profile

Blue Cross Blue Shield of
Massachusetts

101 Huntington Ave.
Boston, MA 02199
617-246-5000
bluecrossma.com

See full profile

Bank of America
100 Federal St.
Boston, MA 02110
617-434-3412
bankofamerica.com

Eastern Bank
265 Franklin St.
Boston, MA 02110
800-327-8376
easternbank.com

Wells Fargo

125 High St.
Boston, MA 02110
617-854-4371
wellsfargo.com

John Hancock
200 Berkeley St.
Boston, MA 02116
617-663-3000
johnhancock.com

Suffolk

65 Allerton St.
Boston, MA 02119
617-445-3500
suffolk.com

See full profile

Massachusetts Mutual Life
Insurance Co.

1295 State St.

Springfield, MA 01111
413-788-841
massmutual.com

See full profile

JPMorgan Chase
50 Rowes Wharf
Boston, MA 02110

$12,300,000

$12,058,907

$11,700,000

$10,940,318

$10,371,698

$8,100,000

$7,759,200

$7122,144

$6,700,000

$2,000,000

$805,313

NA

NA

NA

$11,400,000

$2,750,000

$25,193

NA

$14,300,000

$12,864,220

$11,700,000

$10,940,318

$10,371,698

$19,500,000

$10,509,200

$7,147,337

$6,700,000

$86,400,000

$12,115111

$210,500,000

$12,054,971

$444,000,000

$9,100,000

$8,359,408

$16,250,000

$265,000,000

NA

3,819

5,000

1,926

1,250

3,866

650

4,296

1,300
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617-310-0400
jpmorganchase.com

New Balance Athletics
100 Guest St.
Brighton, MA 02135
617-783-4000
newbalance.com

See full profile

Boston Red Sox/Red Sox
Foundation ¢

4 Jersey St.

Boston, MA 02215
617-226-6000

mib.com

See full profile

Vertex Pharmaceuticals
50 Northern Ave.
Boston, MA 02210
617-341-6100

vrtx.com

Biogen

225 Binney St.
Cambridge, MA 02142
781-464-2000
biogen.com

Santander US

75 State St.
Boston, MA 02109
617-757-3410
santanderus.com

Tufts Health Plan

705 Mt. Auburn St.
Watertown, MA 02472
617-972-9400
tuftshealthplan.com

See full profile

Middlesex Savings Bank
6 Main St.

Natick, MA 01760
508-653-0300
middlesexbank.com

See full profile

Citizens Bank

28 State St.
Boston, MA 02109
617-725-5500
citizensbank.com

Grand Circle Corp.
347 Congress St.
Boston, MA 02210
800-221-2610

$6,242,849

$5,864,265

$4,602,287

$4,542,868

$4,497,533

$4,002,246

$3,651,233

$3,407,359

$3,185,584

$1,971,548 $8,214,397

$3,339,174 $9,203,439

$50,232

$4,652,519

NA $4,542,868

NA $4,497,533

$74,620 $4,076,866

NA $3,651,233

NA $3,407,359

$81,786 $3,267,370

$10,319,573

$6,639,082

NA

$6,253,247

$11,716,882

$5,146,396

$3,651,233

$14,000,000

$5,613,237

1,800

425

1,816

2,499

3,983

2,703

496

3,373

987
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gct.com

See full profile

PwC

101 Seaport Blvd.
Boston, MA 02210
617-530-5000
pwc.com

Eversource Energy
800 Boylston St.
Boston, MA 02199
800-592-2000
eversource.com

Boston Bruins/Boston Bruins
Foundation

100 Legends Way

Boston, MA 02114
617-624-1981
bostonbruins.com

Berkshire Bank

60 State St.
Boston, MA 02109
800-773-5601
berkshirebank.com

Sanofi Genzyme

50 Binney St.
Cambridge, MA 02142
617-252-7500
sanofigenzyne.com

Harvard Pilgrim Health Care
93 Worcester St.

Wellesley, MA 02481
617-509-1000
harvardpilgrim.org

See full profile

Ernst & Young LLP
200 Clarendon St.
Boston, MA 02116
617-266-2000
ey.com

People's United Bank NA
1 Post Office Square
Boston, MA 02109
617-292-5117
peoples.com

Arbella Insurance Group
1100 Crown Colony Drive
Quincy, MA 02129
617-328-2800
arbella.com

See full profile

$3,086,193 NA $3,086,193

$3,034,125 NA $3,034,125

$3,000,000 NA $3,000,000

$2,869,707 $35,000 $2,904,707

$2,688,711 NA $2,688,711

$2,485,851 $5,000 $2,490,851

$2,326,442 NA $2,326,442

$2,270,800 NA $2,270,800

$2,238,478 $9,293 $2,247,771

$2,100,000 $10,368 $2,110,368

$56,100,000

$6,271,800

$3,765,575

$4,264,964

$36,479,296

$3,862,483

NA

$8,200,000

$2,431,536

$2,100,000

311

3,393

175

976

4,800

1,207

2,200

448

1,002

215
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Institution for Savings
93 State St.
Newburyport, MA 01950
978-462-3106
institutionforsavings.com

BNY Mellon

201 Washington St.
Boston, MA 02108
617-722-7000
bnymellon.com

Ropes & Gray LLP
800 Boylston St.
Boston, MA 02199
617-951-7000
ropesgray.com

See full profile

Tufts Medical Center
800 Washington St.
Boston, MA 02111
617-636-5000
tuftsmedicalcenter.org

See full profile

TD Bank/TD Charitable
Foundation

200 State St.

Boston, MA 02109
617-737-3623

td.com

Verizon

6 Bowdoin Square
Boston, MA 02116
verizon.com

Comcast

5 Omni Way
Chelmsford, MA 01824
800-266-2278
comcast.com

The Hamilton Co.
39 Brighton Ave.
Boston, MA 02134
617-783-0039

thehamiltoncompany.com

The Procter & Gamble Co.

(P&G)/Gillette

1 Gillette Park
Boston, MA 02127
617-463-3000
pg.com

Rockland Trust
2036 Washington St.
Hanover, MA 02339
508-732-7072
rocklandtrust.com

$2,000,000

$1,997,008

$1,961,110

$1,915,673

$1,900,000

$1,868,222

$1,752,821

$1,749,000

$1,710,995

$8,500 $2,008,500

$53,707,183 $55,704,191

$9,378,507 $11,339,617

NA $1,915,673

$346,000 $2,246,000

NA $1,868,222

NA $1,752,821

$728,154 $2,477154

NA $1,710,995

$33,600,000

$3,687,457

$2,284,246

$25,465,144

$114,700,000

$57,243,969

$1,752,821

NA

$1,710,995

NA

1,280

5,970

1,754

6,500

4,000

80

1,350

1,260
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Bristol County Savings Bank
29 Broadway

Taunton, MA 02780
508-824-6626
bristolcountysavings.com

Deloitte

200 Berkeley St.
Boston, MA 02116
617-437-2000
deloitte.com

KPMG LLP

2 Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
617-988-1000
kpmg.com

EMD Serono & MilliporeSigma:

The Massachusetts Based
Business of Merck KGaA,
Darmstadt, Germany

1 Technology Place
Rockland, MA 02370
800-283-8088
emdgroup.com

See full profile

Dunkin' Brands
130 Royall St.
Canton, MA 02021
800-859-5339
dunkinbrands.com

WilmerHale

60 State St.
Boston, MA 02109
617-526-6000
wilmerhale.com

Cape Cod 5

19 West Road
Orleans, MA 02653
888-225-4636
capecodfive.com

The Davis Cos.

125 High St.

Boston, MA 02110
617-451-1300
thedaviscompanies.com

AT&T Communications
160 Federal St.

Boston, MA 02110
847-217-9361

att.com

The Hanover Insurance Group
Inc.

440 Lincoln St.

Worcester, MA 01653

$1,672,031

$1,600,000

$1,566,080

$1,558,669

$1,500,000

$1,445,819

$1,305,821

$1,258,545

$1,220,096

$1,163,100

$6,000

$1,129,017

$221,932

$145,794

NA

$31,856,349

$17,470

$1,000

$42,480

NA

$1,678,031

$2,729,017

$1,788,012

$1,704,463

$1,500,000

$33,302,168

$1,323,291

$1,259,545

$1,262,576

$1,163,100

$1,926,687

$31,787,200

$1,566,080

$13,338,563

$7,379,595

$4,117,096

$1,313,036

$1,605,702

$97,822,337

$1,5698,909

278

2,551

1,092

2,300

633

530

525

104

1,026

1,800
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508-855-1000
hanover.com

Century Bank

400 Mystic Ave.
Medford, MA 02155
866-823-6887
centurybank.com

See full profile

Natixis Investment Managers

888 Bolyston St.
Boston, MA 02199
617-449-2600
im.natixis.com

Enterprise Bank

222 Merrimack St.
Lowell, MA 01852
978-459-9000
enterprisebanking.com

See full profile

Cambridge Savings Bank
1374 Massachusetts Ave.
Cambridge, MA 02138
888-418-5626
cambridgesavings.com

See full profile

HarborOne Bank
770 Oak St.
Brockton, MA 02303
508-895-1000
harborone.com

See full profile

East Boston Savings Bank
67 Prospect St

Peabody, MA 01960
978-977-3272

ebsb.com

PeoplesBank

330 Whitney Ave.
Holyoke, MA 01040
413-538-9500
bankatpeoples.com

See full profile

Coverys

1 Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
800-225-6168
coverys.com

Loomis, Sayles & Co.
1 Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111

$1,150,103

$1,092,346

$1,076,560

$993,520

$981,096

$964,075

$948,113

$942,012

$934,522

$13,000 $1,163,103

$93,847 $1,186,193

$15,566 $1,092,126

$26,035 $1,019,555

$115,000 $1,096,096

$55,000 $1,019,075

$102,000 $1,050,113

NA $942,012

$165,608 $1,100,130

$1,173,574

$1,234,264

$1,216,397

$993,520

$1,130,982

$964,075

$948,113

$3,275147

$1,079,792

460

422

450

381

473

550

327

248

590
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617-482-2450
loomissayles.com

Country Bank

75 Main St.

Ware, MA 01082
800-322-8233
countrybank.com

See full profile

Webster Bank

100 Franklin St.
Boston, MA 02110
617-717-6624
websteronline.com

Baystate Financial
200 Clarendon St.
Boston, MA 02116
617-585-4500
baystatefinancial.com

See full profile

Needham Bank

1063 Great Plain Ave.
Needham, MA 02492
781-444-2100
needhambank.com

See full profile

Boston Private

10 Post Office Square
Boston, MA 02109
617-912-1900
bostonprivate.com

See full profile

RSM

80 City Square
Boston, MA 02129
617-912-9000
rsmus.com

Dedham Savings

55 Elm St.

Dedham, MA 02026
781-329-6700
dedhamsavings.com

TripAdvisor

400 1st Ave.
Needham, MA 02494
781-800-5000
tripadvisor.com

Cell Signaling Technology Inc.
3 Trask Lane

Danvers, MA 01923
978-867-2300

$890,540

$750,472

$700,000

$696,828

$690,710

$672,687

$589,575

$581,334

$511,400

$150,000 $1,040,540 $890,540

NA $750,472 $6,164,798

$75,000 $775,000 $700,000

NA $696,828 $696,828

NA $690,710 $1,141,508

NA $672,687 $4,940,000

NA $589,575 $589,575

NA $581,334 $4,887,573

$221,000 $732,400 $517,000

235

238

625

207

m

726

223

1126

390
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75

76
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79

cellsignal.com

See full profile

Dellbrook | JKS
859 Willard St.
Quincy, MA 02169
781-380-1675
dellbrookjks.com

IBM

550 King St.
Littleton, MA 01460
800-426-4968
ibm.com

Sun Life U.S.

1 Sun Life Executive Park
Wellesley, MA 02481
781-237-6030
sunlife.com

See full profile

BAE Systems

600 District Ave.
Burlington, MA 01803
781-273-3388
baesystems.com

bankESB

36 Main St.
Easthampton, MA 01027
855-527-41M
bankesb.com

Fiduciary Trust Co.
53 State St.
Boston, MA 02109
617-482-5270
fiduciary-trust.com

See full profile

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt
125 High St.

Boston, MA 02110
617-351-56000

hmhco.com

East Cambridge Savings Bank
292 Cambridge St.
Cambridge, MA 02141
866-354-3272

ecsb.com

See full profile

NEI General Contracting
27 Pacella Park Drive
Randolph, MA 02368
781-356-7666

neigc.com

See full profile

$511,181

$494,248

$439,576

$430,792

$408,505

$376,205

$362,313

$361,202

$350,000

$3,225 $514,406

$75,580 $569,828

NA $439,576

$98,819 $529,611

NA $408,505

NA $376,205

$686,934 $1,049,247

NA $361,202

NA $350,000

$511,181

$33,200,000

$1,221,602

$2,494,684

$408,505

$408,155

$523,482

$361,202

$425,474

201

NA

1,200

476

Al

120

504

155

133
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Shawmut Design and
Construction

560 Harrison Ave.
Boston, MA 02118
617-622-7000
shawmut.com

Riemer & Braunstein LLP
100 Cambridge St.
Boston, MA 02114
617-523-9000
riemerlaw.com

See full profile

Village Automotive Group
61 North Beacon St.
Boston, MA 02134
617-560-1700
villageautomotive.com

South Shore Bank

1530 Main St.

South Weymouth, MA 02190
781-682-3715
southshorebank.com

WinterWyman

880 Winter St.
Waltham, MA 02451
781-890-7000
winterwyman.com

J. Calnan & Associates
3 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, MA 02169
617-801-0200
jcalnan.com

See full profile

Northern Trust

1 International Place
Boston, MA 02110
617-235-1800
northerntrust.com

Kronos Inc.

900 Chelmsford St.
Lowell, MA 01851
978-250-9800
kronos.com

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Co.

120 Royall St.
Canton, MA 02021
781-828-7000
bostonmutual.com

Columbia Construction Co.
100 Riverpark Drive

North Reading, MA 01864
978-664-9500
columbiacc.com

$333,956

$323,550

$322,649

$305,815

$283,164

$262,789

$252,000

$199,200

$188,478

$186,789

$12,500 $346,456

$18,440 $341,990

$50,000 $372,649

$80,402

$386,217

$23184

$306,348

NA $262,789

NA $252,000

NA $199,200

$7181 $195,659

$10,000 $196,789

$547,820

$364,833

$377,649

$305,815

$302,652

$262,789

$16,400,000

$254,000

$228,401

$186,789

51

100

330

214

150

107

27

1,637

242

160
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Schneider Electric
800 Federal St.
Andover, MA 01810
978-794-0800
schneider-electric.com

See full profile

Catania Oils

3 Nemco Way
Ayer, MA 01432
978-772-7900
cataniaoils.com

Janitronics Building Services

29 Sawyer Road
Waltham, MA 02453
781-647-5570
janitronics.com

See full profil

Bank of Canton

490 Turnpike St.
Canton, MA 02021
781-828-1690
thebankofcanton.com

St. Mary's Credit Union
46 Lizotte Drive
Marlborough, MA 01752
508-490-8000
stmaryscu.org

See full profile

J.Jill

4 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, MA 02169
617-376-4300
jjill.com

Sentinel Benefits & Financial

Group

100 Quannapowitt Parkway

Wakefield, MA 01880
781-914-1200
sentinelgroup.com

Benchmark Senior Living

201 Jones Road
Waltham, MA 02451
781-489-7100

benchmarkseniorliving.com

See full profile

Definitive Healthcare
550 Cochituate Road
Framingham, MA 01701
888-307-4107
definitivehc.com

AIS
25 Tucker Drive

$181,728

$171,790

$158,655

$155,775

$151,746

$150,000

$137,804

$133,346

$129,999

$129,552

$2,266 $183,994

$44,200 $215,990

$6,000 $164,655

$14,785 $170,560

NA $151,746

NA $150,000

NA $137,804

$4,247 $137,593

$11,684 $141,582

$730,079 $859,631

$3,168,621

$171,790

$158,655

$155,975

$151,746

$890,000

$164,124

$153,346

$136,749

$172,807

1,753

160

1,624

127

128

480

145

3,250

263

550
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Rank Company

2018 Mass. Cash
Contributions

2018 Mass. In-
Kind
Contributions

Total Mass.
Giving

Total 2018 Cash
Contributions

Page 12 of 13

Total Mass.
Employees

Leominster, MA 01453
978-562-7500
ais-inc.com

Foley Hoag LLP
100 155 Seaport Blvd.
Boston, MA 02210
617-832-1000
foleyhoag.com

See full profile

VHB
101
o 101 Walnut St.

Watertown, MA 02472
617-924-1770
vhb.com

See full profile

102 Leader Bank NA

180 Massachusetts Ave.

Arlington, MA 02474
781-646-3900
leaderbank.com

See full profile

103 ALKU

200 Brickstone Sq
Andover, MA 01810
978-296-6900
alku.com

104 NETSQOUT
310 Littleton Road
Westford, MA 01886
978-614-4000
netscout.com

105 Jack Con'way & Co.
137 Washington St.
Norwell, MA 02061
781-871-0080
jackconway.com

See full profile

16 pata points provided are aggregate amounts for the Boston Red Sox, Red Sox Foundation, NESN and Fenway Sports Management.

$129,300

$128,000

$123,626

$120,000

$117,000

$113,370

MORE GOVERNMENT AND NON-PROFITS LISTS

SEP 05, 2019

Largest Charitable
Foundations in
Massachusetts

Ranked by Total assets as of
foundation's most-recent tax
filing

SEP 07, 2018

https://www.bizjournals.com/boston/subscriber-only/2019/09/06/largest-corporate-charitabl...

SEP 05, 2019

Largest Nonprofit
Organizations in
Massachusetts

Ranked by Total assets for most
recently recorded fiscal year

Purchase CSV

SEP 06, 2018

$97,631

$33,000

$15,025

NA

$13,000

NA

AUG 15, 2019
Largest Chambers of

Commerce in Massachusetts
Ranked by Number of members

as of July 1, 2019

AUG 16, 2018

$226,931

$161,000

$138,651

$120,000

$130,000

$113,370

$202,000

$230,126

$141,704

$131,000

$324,000

$114,370

513

448

242

184

390

51
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Largest Corporate Charitable Largest Nonprofit
Contributors in Organizations in
Massachusetts Massachusetts

Ranked by 2017 Mass. cash Ranked by Total 2017 assets

contributions
Purchase CSV
Purchase CSV

| See All Government and Non-profits Lists |

Largest Chambers of
Commerce in Massachusetts

Ranked by Number of members
as of July 1, 2018
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